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NOTICE OF 195S1 BUDGET MEETING 

,nce with the provisions of the "Local Budget Law" (ORS 294.305 to 2 94.415), notice is hereby given that the budget committee of 

diance with said law, prepared and adopted on  /?...4 ;le ./  / - .7  , 195*, the budget estimates for 

Oregon, for the ensuing fiscal year July 1, 1956, to June 30, 1957, as set forth in the accompanying schedules I, II, III and W. All persons are hereby notified that on 

47 --5' y  the .g.V. .... day of  TY-) .4 y , 195Kat . 43 ; Po, in  A 5-(319 / 1"..R.Isr   Oregon, said budget estimates may 

be discussed with the ef.2...<23.‘22.1:5 A." CO C-,  ACc /4 -the levying board for A. ,  .3 oSk.im: c;) eV  Oregon, and any person subject to the 

proposed tax levy or tax levies will be heard in favor of or against said proposed tax levy or tax levies or any part thereof. 

The outstanding indebtedness of ••<.  i = ..--3 .--s2 ev -  c ..1,,/  Oregon, at   ---ill..67  e -- .30 , 195fewas as follows: 

NATURE OF OBLIGATION AMOUNT 

I 61 s6 5,43„ 

/9 4) IV 

NATURE OF OBLIGATION AMOUNT 

lq 49 
I S-
III - 

Signed: 

(Chairman Budget Committee) 

  IC 1 -e/e C7/9e 4_ Son., 
(Secretary Budget Committee) 

7".97/ 1...41-/V/V/o1/6   
(Member Budget Committee) 

$ coo 

te, 00 0
0.o. 

(Member Budget Committee) 

.a- 4  /3 €ee 7- ,.,-:./12.,721
(Member Budget Committee) 

.42.1 
(Member Budget Committee) 

:ey.e.y.e rev  ....... 
• (Member Budget Committee) 

le/ C /fig le a  e, 
(Member Budget Committee) 

A -72/2. ,er . 4 7, //e././e7.6;e4.>./A , (5 ete 
(Member BUdget Committee) 

99.-Afe, 

) 3 2,  0 

(Member Budget Committee) 

/ -)(9/ C 5 • 17' 
(Member Budget Committee) 

Oe. /ME 54- j  ac3 / 9  reie 
(Member Budget Committee) 
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$16,877.56 
none 

417,391.91 
1,392.09 

$12,747.92 
1,539.42 

434,812.50 
1,500.00 

GENERAL BOND & INTEREST REDEMPTION FUND RECEIPTS: 

Current Year's Tax Levy 
Prior Year's Tax Levy 

See Schedule I 
42,000.00 

$16,877.56 

425.00 

$18,784.00 

(1,654.94) 

$14,287.34 $36,312.50 

(3,250.00) 

Totals 

Add: Beginning Cash Balance or 
Deduct: Beginning Cash Deficit 

$2,000.00 

none 

417,302.56 417,129.06 $14,287.34 Total Receipts 42,000.00 

'HHI4H',31-1*-484.11-X-11**INHI-1134(-41-11.***3I-X-31-31-11-*******41-11-***** 4.-X-31-1:-.18(-31-****K-31.-§-*iHHEriticiHS-1fritii-kit-**11N N N -****N-C-111HHHHHHH11-1141-11-11-1HHS****IHHHHHHHHHI 

BANCROFT BOND & INTEREST REDEMPTION FUND RECEIPTS: 

Bonded Assessment Collections: 
$12,671.43 45,153.69 411,000.00 Principal $11,000.00 

2,547.21 1,172.45 660.00 Interest 660.00 
Transfer from Improvement Fund: 

4,000.00 4,350.00 Assessment Payments 4,350.00 
3.58 46.26 135.00 Interest Payments 135.00 

$15,222.22 410,372.40 416,145.00 Totals $16,145.00 

34,150.00 Add: Beginning Unexpended Cash Balance 29,500.00 

$15,222.22 4'10,372.40 450,295.00 Total Receipts 445,645.00 

e-MMX-1:1-H:MNNK-1',.Y.NNNI:MNNN1144-11****- 1-39****-A*** -11-1431-V-1**11.18',11--11-*****-***-A-M11 21117,4****ItitiK-1,11-11-11-11-11-*******1: MON XIIIIINNNIt riNBR981-kfeittl-P-M1-*** 

none none 411,200.00 415,000.00 

SEWAGE PLANT CONSTRUCTION FUND RECEIPTS: 

none Federal Government Allowance 

none none 411,200.00 *15,000.00 Totals 

Add: Beginning Unexpended Cash Balance 

none 

430,000.00 

None None $11,200.00 ;-;15,000.00 Total Receipts $30,000.00 

•-e4hm€4:-*****-e-o-41-it-g-re4-;:-x:-**:44HHI-K-14444K-t-g-ite-r inK-Kit-N-g-L4HHHek***-4HH:-**-;:-*****- -****,

STREET EQUIPMENT & BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FUND RECEIPTS: 

none none none none Transfer from Public Works and General 
Road Fund $6,000.00 

none none none none Total Receipts 46,000.00 

 r, X g 1:****** -***K -************* 4AHHHHWIR-*********1;-***31-3H139***4K-313'******** Pk* g X 111--g-0-0-3;N Nti-g.41-r.-rds, **-X-Ail-g ;802 

Total Receipts All Funds 4331,080.00 

.g'YNNIPA-M 4H81.- --****-3448HHHI-46-3  .KtI,IgntlUtKX101 40:11-#41-**4411-*#4* 



SCHEDULE III RECEIPTS 

ACTUAL FOR FISCAL YEAR 
July 1, 1955 July 1, 1956 

to to 
June 30, 1956 June 30, 1957 

July 1, 1957 to June 30, 1958 
Actual first Budget for 
Six Months the Year 

FUND AND CLASSIFICATION 
ESTIMATED FOR FISCAL 
YEAR JULY 1, 1958 
to JUNE 30, 1959 
Approved by Budget 
Committee 

$39,622.59 
8,046.34 
7,895.95 
13,159.55 

762.50 
2,449.30 

$89,254.41 
4,674.47 
9,968.50 
18,930.60 

935.00 
675.23 

$34,516.16 
8,428.49 
L,216.50 
7,385.34 
522.50 
490.56 

$94,250.00 
8,000.00 
9,000.00 
18,000.00 

850.00 
800.00 

GENERAL FUND RECEIPTS: 

See Schedule I 
$10,000.00 
9,000.00 
14,300.00 
1,000.00 
800.00 

Taxes — Current Year's Levy 
Taxes — Delinquent 
Fines & Bail Forfeitures 
Franchises & Machine Taxes 
Civic Room Rentals 
Building Permits & Inspection 

Fees 
1,522.25 1,722.75 892.00 1,500.00 Business Licenses 1,500.00 
6,973.68 7,291.41 5,043.89 6,500.00 State Liquor Tax 6,500.00 
730.20 737.88 none 700.00 Gas Tax Refund 700.00 

5,860.00 2,002.00 860.00 1,800.00 Property Rentals, Sales, Jan .Serv.1,800.00 
631.18 1,161.49 249.24 500.00 Miscellaneous Sales 00 

521.1T 12,466.48 none none none Federal Public Housing 
826.60 605,90 7.80 500.00 Sale of Fill Dirt none 
2.79 none none none Interest none 

17,298.24 16,164.73 7,954.09 17,000.00 Parking Meters 16,000.00 
12,600.00 11,500.00 none 12,000.00 Rural Fire listrict 12,000.00 

none 65,501.37 none none Proceeds from Bond Sale none 

$130,847.65 $230,925.74 00,566.57 $171,400.00 Total $74,100.00 

Add: Beginning .Listimated Cash 
(65,501.37) Balance 10,000.00 

$65,346.28 ,)230,925.74 ,370,566.57 '1.171,400.00 Total Receipts $84,100.00 

-X-Xr-X-X-411**X XX XX XX .; XXCXCXXXXXX Xit-il-it-K-X-C-0-E-if-ttfc4t* X X A-X-;;-0--k-X-4(-*-X-41.-X-r.-******-V-1;4, tit-X  S-**-;:1;40;-;;-Kit-Xr-K--0**481-181--14-X-X**-t-Xr****11-11-X XXXX 

39,703.25 
7,239.42 7,239.42 

none 
none 

742,078.44 
8,212.01 
8,02.70 
953.16 

$18,689.71 
none 
none 
none 

442,000.00 
7,400.00 

none 
none 

PUBLIC WORKS AND GENERAL ROAD FUND ̀ CCEIFTS: 

State Gas Tax Apportionment 
County Road Levy 
Proceeds from Sale of Bonds 
Delinquent Taxes 

A741,770.00 
none 
none 

300.00 

*46,942.67 $59,726.31 $18,689.71 $49,400.00 Total $42,070.00 

4 3-349-(00 

Add: Unappropriated & Unexpended 
Cash Balance 9,000.00 

$46,942.67 $59,726.31 $18,689.71 $55,740.00 

*48; -X--.X***-X-X-X484 X X X 4:3(-.X 14 XXXX 041-8H14-X--X-X-X41-31-*** X X

none 

none none 

none 

none 
none 
none 
none 

none 

$31,413.89 

1,004.09 

none 

10,000.00 
2,000.00 
1,791.95 

295.77 

none 

0,915.83 

247.37 

none 

none 
none 

3,274.71 
1,157.67 

none 

46,505.70 48,595.58 

$30,000.00 

1,250.00 

37,000.00 

16,650.00 
none 

4,350.00 
135.00 

4,800.00 

Total Receipts $51,070.00 

IMPROVEMENT FUND RFCEIPTS: 

Collection of Non—bonded Assessments: 
Principal $34,365.00 
Interest 1,000.00 

‘:--Proceeds from Sale of 
Bancroft Bonds 18,000.00 

Transfer from Public Works Fund: 
City Cost of Street Improve—

ments 14,200.00 
City Cost of Drainage District none 

Collection of Bonded Assessments 4,350.00 
Collection of Bonded Interest 1,350.00 
Oregon State Share Park Street 

Widening none 

494,185.00 Totals 

412,$00780) Deduct: Beginning Deficit 

*73,2o5.00 

(12,500.00) 

none 346,505.70 8,595.58 $81,685.00 Total Receipts $60,765.00 

-;'--N-X-0-44-14--X X X X X-X***.§441-14 1--4-11--*k t1-******-X-M-****-LF-X-**--X-45--X-X-X-4-4C C CC " t; -0-18F g-X.-0444i-X-§-'4.4:-**X-41.-A-K-3. X X X X-tf--K-0--X-r,K*-1-11-X-4E-1141;HHOHHHI-t1-1**-X-roreg-***V-41-4-*X-it X CI 

41.1,0oo.00 83,000.00 none 3,000.00 

FIRE EqUIPIENT RESERVE FUND RECEIPTS: 

Transfer from General Fund $3,000.00 

53,000.00 *3,000.00 none $3,000.00 Totals $3,000.00 

Add: Beginning Unexpended Cash 
Balance 11,000.00 



none ;46,505.70 r,i8,595.58 :;81,685.00 Total Receipts 7.60,765.00 

111.1 11-K-11-*X41****481-X-ri-g- X 11-31 r # 1 4H14H*.i: XtlX.4 14 X ', 11X 41-04#41-31-A-1 -04XXX itit-W11- ** -4814844*KKKM,1414P§4.0-X41-*** 4•WIti8 K46-* -§-N4

FIRE -EQUIPMENT RSSERVE FUND RECEIPTS: 

11,000.00 43,000.00 none 0,000.00 Transfer from General Fund $3,000.00 

53,000.00 ,3,000.00 none 43,000.00 Totals 43,000.00 

Add: Beginning Unexpended Cash 
Balance 11,000.00 

43,000.00 '.0,000.00 none 43,000.00 Total Receipts 414,000.00 

****41-K45-K-K-Kit•K-g-K-X41-41-#31-K-X-kr4-K-0 )1101-X-r-0-****.K-144-14*?:-**-X ,,fr-K-***;:-****31-41-§11-*-X3111-34-g-rei8; K K tt K K N K K XX K11-**-K-N-§Vd-r8*-K - - -11-31-11-t41.4*.g-N-il-***********11-***K 

SEWAGE SYSTEM, PARKS & GEM1i1sRY CONDEMNATION FUND 
RECEIPTS: 

417,227.22 t17,404.29 j;0,041.42 ;;''21,954.00 Current Year's Tax Levy none 
none 1,420.94 1,540.52 2,000.00 Prior Year's Tax Levy 42,000.00 

17,227.22 S10,824.23 49,501.94 v23,954.00 Totals 42,000.00 

Add: Beginning Unexpended Cash 
Balance 35,500.00 

317,227.22 410,824.23 49,501.94 423,954.00 Total Receipts 437,500.00 
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